



ITEM	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
1	99-54590	EXTRUSION, ES101	1
2	99-54600	GEAR RACK, ES102	1
3	99-54530	GUARD, GEAR RACK, ES 103	1
4	99-54533	SCREW, 1/4 X 3/4	2
5	99-54595	MOTOR	1
6	99-50806	BRACKET- U-MOUNT	1
7	99-54631	BRACKET- TIE ROD	1
8	99-50160	SCREW 5/16 X 1	4
9	99-50119	NUT, 5/16 HEX	2
10	99-50166	WASHER- 5/16 LOCK	3
11	97-09001	BALL STUD	1
12	99-09002	NUT- 3/8 HEX	2
13	99-09003	WASHER- 3/8 LOCK	2
14	238-3200	TIE ROD ASSEMBLY	1
15	99-54575	•RELAY/FUSE LEADWIRE ASS'Y	1
16	99-54620	•FOOT SWITCH WIRE ASS'Y	1
17	99-54588	BUSHING	2
18	99-53355	DECAL-KEEP HANDS CLEAR	1
19	238-5610	DECAL-SIDE MODEL	1
20	238-5705	DECAL SERIAL NUMBER	1
21	99-53363	DECAL-MADE IN USA	1
22	299-4819	•BAG ASSEMBLY	1
23	200-4002	•FOOT CNTRL ASSEMBLY	1

• This item is not shown in the assembly drawing.